

Government Of Bihar Office Of The Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II Mail:-ruralwork2muz@gmail.com & Contact:- 0612-2220866

Letter No: - 1888 3130

Dated: - 04-11-2020

To, Addl.CEO -Cum-Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer,BRRDA 3rd Floor,Land Development Bank Bhawan,Budh Marg,Patna

Sub:-Regarding issue of allotment in MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)

Respected Sir

With warm regard I am here by requesting to you kindly issue of allotment in MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)

Enclosed: - 1) Road list for required allotment.

2) Utilization Certificate.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

+91.8986915781

Scanned with CamScanner

	T.B.
	21
	•
	_
	~
	-
	800
	릇
-	-
_	_
-	_
*	-
_	5
F	-
-	
-	~
Ž.	5
ĸ.	S.
,	2.4
	\sim
~	-
-	Ž
-	_
5	-
	-
Kural Worl	
6	
_	
,	eme
-	=
	-
=	- 64
=	-
3	
-	U.
-	-
	=
	=
	=
	-
	.5
	3
	Ž

, a	1	-				Т
	Remarks		14	Security uploaded in	MM	
Current	Demand (in	1	13	88.91714		64 01 01 1
Value of	Measureme nt(in Lacs)		12	88.91714		88 91714
Forenditure	as but	Missin lacs)		0.00000		
Allotment	Lacs)	01	10	0.00000		
Amount (in	Maintenance		,	26.22022		
Agreement Am	Main Work Mainte		c	244.46164 26.22022		
Administrative Sanction	Amount(in	7		288.14000		
Administra	Length(in	4		4.540		
Name of	Contractor(in English)	·		Ram Swarath Ray		
Package No.		*		MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-94	TOTAL	TOTAL
Name of Road				Anna Sura Tola Tekuna Sura Tola		
Year		2		2018-19		



FORM GFR 19-A

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of OCT-2020 M.M.G.S.Y.-NDB(BRICS)-CFMS

RWD, Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

SL. NO.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs.)	Amo	unt Received (In Rs.)	Particulars
1.	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y NDB(BRICS)	Secretary cum Empowered officer B.R.R.D.A Letter No Dated	Openings. Rs. Rs. + Rs. Rs Rs.	36,09,189.00 36,09,189.00 36,09,189.00 0.00	received during the Year 2020-2021 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Muzaffarpur East-II. A sum of Rs. 36,09,189.00 has been utilized for the purpose of M.M.G.S.Y. NDB(BRICS) schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00 remaining unutilized at the
		Total	Rs.	36,09,189.00	end of the period under.

2. Certified that I have satisfied that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Engineer/Superintending Engineer. Executive
- III. Construction material has been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved:
- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works.

Executive Engineer **RWD, Works Division**

Muzaffarpur East-II Aurel

Scanned with CamScanner

1st on its Bil

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents	
	No.	L.	В.	D.	of area	
NAme	10	2002	'N/L	· - C Ŧ	41,84	
=>_	Sch.	014			Surg	
	Path,					
Ascen	e! 6	300	Sew	5 710	Rai	
Agson	0:			-		
Date	-+0	ا لددد		·		
Date	7		Julijes	-		
Acec	01.	1	064		enel.	
		laj	rtai	737		
	, -	HOSTON	<u> </u>			
Hem)	/ S.	0	n 1	27		
(i \)	CE Rop.		shli	1B1	*	
	0 20	1	-		-	
-		,	×4.	5/00	4.540	
(11)	Co	44	100.6	Piller		
	8.£	3424	ie s		- 4.00	
		1	X 4.	540	= 4.54	
			_	_		
Len2	1 0	1.000	198	900	J. C. 1-12	
		لحم		-di-	750.	
	x 30	X 50	00X!	50.	0.27	
				0000		
	30	-	001.5		00- 0.27	
2	100	× 30.	00x /:		0.27	
22	20.	× 30.	oox!	10/0	000 -0.2	
			. T	j ef	1.081	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details				
	No.	L.	B.	D _{R·}	of area
tem	10	3-8.	S4) 7	JE34.	
Mo	e 120		000	ואורידי	D
al	13	89.5		-(-	-
	D 39	22.6	s/m?	S -	49293
					787968
	(-)	les,		chero	
	_	>_	To	·e/ ·-	88917
				50	9
				31	10/20
		3		3/	1)
	- C#	^	1	7	
	1	1411		$\overline{}$	1
		1			-
	1	+	1		
*			1	+	
		<u> </u>	+	_	1
	-		-	1	
	-	-	-	+-	
		-	+	+	
		-	-	+-	_
			-	1.	
			-	+	+
			-	-	-
_	+			-	-
	+	-			

ICIO Lombard General Insurance Company LTD ICIO LOMSARO VIDVEE, 614, Vere Sancklar Marg. New Saidhi Vitrayak Temple, Problemiere, Murribal 800025

CONTRACTO	OR ALL RISK INSURANCE POLI	СУ			
licy No: 5004/208912726/00/000 (TRUE COPY)	SCHEDULE	Engg 0			
Name & Address of the Insured :	Issued At: Mumbai Date: 03/11/2020				
insured;	RAM SWARTH RAY	Date: 03/11/2020			
	Vill. Belahi Lachchhi				
	P.O. Minapur, P.S. Mina				
		pur			
	Muzaffarpur				
) Name & Address of the Principal :	Bihar Pin- 843128				
MCENCE	Executive Engineer				
	Rural Works Departme	nt,Works Division, Muzaffarpur			
) Name & Address of the Contractor :	East2,MUZAFFARPUR	,BIHAR,842001			
-	Ram Swarth Ray Same as Mailing Address of Insured				
) Intermediary Details:					
of intermediary Details:	Agency Code1: Agency Name: Agent's mobile no.:				
Hypothecation Details	Agent's E-mail ID :	RICLMUZAFFARPUR@GMAIL.COM			
E)Site of Construction/Storage:	CONSTRUCTION OF R MMGSYNDBBRRP9- UNDER NDB BRICSTU LENGTH OF ROAD. 11.6	CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM MMGSYNDBBRRP94MUZAFFARPUR EAST.2, TENDER ID.76669, UNDER NDB BRICSTOTAL ROAD OF PACKAGE05 ROAD, TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD. 11.68 LM, VIDE LETTER NO. 1048 DT. 26.09.2019843128 BIHARMUZAFFARPUR			
F) Period of Insurance :	From: 03/11/2020 Tim To Midnight of 02/05/	From: 03/11/2020 Time: 00:00 Hours To Midnight of 02/05/2021 +60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period			
Premium Break Up	(Rs.)	Premium (Rs.)			
*Total Premium	(Rs.)	83,699.76			
*Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes	applicable				
G) Nature of Project	Road bridges on land r	nade of			

KICL Comband General Insurance Company ETD SCELEDMEAND HOUSE, 418, View Saweter Marg. New Subbs Virousek Temple, Problemen, Mundow 600

Road bridges on land made of, Rcc Or Pre-Stressed Concrete

Section L. Maria L. M	
Section I- Material Dames	
a).Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be Incorporated therein) 1) Contract price 2) Materials or item supplied by the principal	
b).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 above (egamp,colony,store etc as per list enclosed) Total for Section I	
ection II - Third Party Liability	
Limit of Indemnity	Rs. 69,507,505.0
a) For any one accident b) For all accidents during the period	
I) Deductibles for Section I and II - I) For Normal Claims - I) For Act of God Claims - I) Third Party Liability Excess I. Bodily Injury Claims II. Property Damage Claims	5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 22,500,000.00 10.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 90,000,000.00 Nil The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Bath Liability

The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liability Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liability claims arising out of Acts of God Perils, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should



Scanned with CamScanner